(Rev. 6-93)	25 - 1999 11   11   11   12   13   14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		<b>▼ ▼</b> <i>) P</i>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	074523	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Hartmut Worch, Michael Thieme, Dieter Scharnweber, Sophie Rossler and Martina Stolzel  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes & No	Name: <u>Merck</u> P	es of receiving party(ies)  Patent GmbH  (same as below)
3. Nature of conveyance:	ą · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: F	rankfurter Strasse 250 493 Darmstådt
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		ermany
Other	City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 11, 1999		address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔄 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/297,220</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)	The state of the s
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1
Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: (same as below)	☐ Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11896 N. Highway 14	8. Deposit account	number:
Suite B	02–1653	
City: Tijeras State: NM ZIP: 87059	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	BE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  Robert W. Becker  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct	June 21, 1999

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

EL 383 010 077

June 21, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

09297220 01 FC:581



**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0445** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Har of Rossier, Mentine Stokes	tmut Worth Michael T Berrhamstrasse 2/a,	Diese Diese Schaf Ullus Dresden;	itrochwitz 5, 01326 D	resden;
Rossier, Mentine Stokel Be	utzner Landstrasse 13 159 Dresden; Zollmene	r Ring 4a, 01/23 K	esselsdorf; all of	, ,
have invented an improvem	ent in		Germany .	
METALLIC OBJECT WITH	THIN POLYPHASE OF	UDE COATING AND	PROCESSFOR	
THE MANUFACTURE THE	reof			
for which an application for	Letters Patent of the Ur	ited States		
[] is being made herewith;		(PCT/DE9	7/02465)	
M was filed on Oct. 23,	1997 under Sc	mal No. Unknown		
AND WHEREAS,	Merck Patent GmbH	Frenkfulter Stress	250 D-64293	
Dermatadt, Germany				
is desirous of acquiring an	interest in the same;			
Now, Therefore, in o	onelderation of the fore	going and for other g	ood and valuable	
consideration, the receipt of	which is hereby acknow	riedged, <u>t</u> we hereby	assign to the said	
Merck Patent GmbH				
its essigns and legal repres	entatives, all the right, ti	itle and interest in an	to said invention	
for the United States and i	te territories, and in and	to said Letters Pate	nt, continuations,	
divisions, reissues and ext	ensions thereof in the (	Inited States, and he	reby request that	
seld Letters Patent Issue	accordingly. For said	considerations, we.	Hartmut Worch.	
Michael Thiome, Dieter Sc	harmyeker. Sooble Mös	sler. Martina Stolzel		
agree to execute all papers	that may be necessary	to file applications in	the United States	
for said invention and to as	sign the same to said			
Merck Patent GmbH				
or any assignee acquiring t	itle to said invention, an	d to execute any othe	r papers that may	
be needed in connection v	rith filing said applicatio	ne and securing pate	ints thereon.	
In Testimony when June  William  Hertmut Worch  Die be Selannie  Dieter Schernweber  Karlia Stole  Martine Stolzel	10 <sup>99</sup> .	Michael Thierne South	11th day of	

TOTAL F.02

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT **REEL: 010040 FRAME: 0446**